03/31/2011 09:52 FAX 7037561648

USPTO

**2**003/004

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

Day and the state of the state

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PARC Dank	FORMERLY National City	03/22/2011	CORPORATION:
PNC Bank	Business Credil, Inc		William Towns

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Retail Ventures Licensing, Inc.
Also Known As:	AKA Retail Ventures, Inc.
Street Address:	4150 East 5th Avenue
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	ОНО
Postal Code:	43219
Enfily Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1609153	LESLIE FAY	
Registration Number:	3218760	LESLIE FAY	
Registration Number:	3218761	LESLIE FAY SPORT	
Registration Number:	3199657	LESLIE FAY INTIMATE	
Registration Number:	3199658	LESLIE FAY WOMAN	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(614)238-4156

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

(614) 238-4110

Email:

shercika.peaks@retailventuresinc.com

Correspondent Name:

Shereika Poaks

Address Line 1:

4150 East 5th Avenue

Address Line 4:

Columbus, OHIO 43219

TRADEMARK REEL: 004511 FRAME: 0975

)P \$140.00 160915

10:30:25 a.m.

03-31-2011

03/31/2011 09:52 FAX 7037561848

USPTO

Ø 004/004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPLESLIEFAY03222011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shereika Peaks
Signature:	/Shereika Peaks/
Dale:	03/22/2011
Total Atlachments: 2 source=Executed Release Security Interest source=Executed Release Security Interest	

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004511 FRAME: 0976**  RVI

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

The PNC Financial Services Group, Inc. (F/K/A National City Business Credit, Inc.) hereby releases and discharges its security interest in the trademarks shown in Schedule A attached hereto, which security interest was created by the agreement between Retail Ventures Licensing, Inc., Filene's Basement, Inc. and National City Business Credit, Inc. dated January 23, 2008, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 20, 2008 at Reel 3722, Frame 0448.

IN WITNESS WHEDEOF The DNC Financial Services Group Inc. a Pennsylvania

in withebb whereor, the in	C I manorar Sci	vices Group,	mo, a i cimsyive	ши
corporation, has executed this Agreement a	s of this 22	day of M	mrch , 201	1.
•		_ •		
THE PNC FINANCIAL SERVICES GROU	UP, INC			
By: Lisk /				
Name: Rick Porkins				
Title: AVP				
STATE OF ON:	)		and the second	
COUNTY OF Franklin	) ss:			
COUNTY OF tranklin	)			
	\ /	1	į.	
On March 22, 2011,	before me, $\sqrt{}$	icki N	jevela	_,
personally appeared Rick Perkins	_, personally k	nown to me t	o be the person v	vhose

name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the

the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or

Notary Public

My Commission Expires \_\_\_\_\_



VICKI L. NIEMELA Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 5-30-2011

# SCHEDULE A

Trademark	U.S. Re	gistration/Application No.	Date Registered/Filed
Leslie Fay		1,609,153	08/07/1990
Leslie Fay		3,218,760	03/13/2007
Leslie Fay Sport		3,218,761	03/13/2007
Leslie Fay Intimate		3,199,657	01/16/2007
Leslie Fay Woman		3,199,658	01/16/2007

Serial Number	Reg. Number	Word Mark	Check Status
78606815	3199658	LESLIE FAY WOMAN	LIVE
78606810	3199657	LESLIE FAY INTIMATE	LIVE
78605988	3218761	LESLIE FAY SPORT	LIVE
78605987	3218760	LESLIE FAY	LIVE
73762311	1609153	LESLIE FAY	LIVE